

**Title Appeal 32 of 18(L)**

**CNR WBCB01-003167-2018**

**Present:- Sri M.K.Kundu, A.D.J, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 39 dt. 11-12-2023**

**Today is fixed for hearing.**

**Both sides file separate hazira.**

**Ld. Lawyer for the appellant and respondent are present.**

**Now, the record is taken up for hearing of the appeal.**

**Heard in part and deferred on the prayer of appellant.**

**Appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Considered.**

**Prayer for time is allowed.**

**Fix 03-01-2024 for further hearing.**

**Dictated & corrected**

**Sd/-**

**Additional District Judge,**

**3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar**

**(WB00654)**

**Sd/-**

**Additional District Judge,**

**3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar**

**(WB00654)**